
Name Title Ext. E-mail

Kate Ingersoll Executive Director, Fiscal Services 31112 Kate.Ingersoll@trusd.net 

Leslie Adlesperger Administrative Assistant 31187 Leslie.Adlesperger@trusd.net 

ASB

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Denisa Marquez Accounting Analyst, Student Accounts 31174 Denisa.Marquez@trusd.net 

Attendance Accounting

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Terrie Rhodes Attendance Accounting Analyst 31176 Terrie.Rhodes@trusd.net 

Lisa Catanyag Attendance Data Technician 31177 Lisa.Catanyag@trusd.net 

Sharon Huerta Attendance Data Technician 31172 Sharon.Huerta@trusd.net 

Budget Services

Name Title Ext. E-mail

VACANT Director, Budgetary Accounting 31111

Nataliya Linevich Sr. Budget Analyst 31185 Nataliya.Linevich@trusd.net 

Jillmee Cha Sr. Budget Analyst 31186 Jillmee.Cha@trusd.net 

Teresa Garcia Sr. Budget Analyst 31180 Teresa.Garcia@trusd.net 

Xue Her Budget Analyst 31178 Xue.Her@trusd.net 

Lia Vang Budget Technician 31184 Lia.Vang@trusd.net 

Anny Cha Budget Technician 31173 Echinew.Cha@trusd.net 

Luda Grigoryeva Budget Technician 31181 Luda.Grigoryeva@trusd.net 

Paoyee Lee Budget Technician 31183 Paoyee.Lee@trusd.net 

Natalie Hanson Budget Technician 31182 Natalie.Hanson@trusd.net

Accounting Services

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Vesna Cha Financial Accountant 32217 Vesna.Cha@trusd.net 

Colleen Carlos Accounting Technician 32218 Colleen.Carlos@trusd.net 

Accounts Payable

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Rita Kilkenny Manager, Accounts Payable 32204 Rita.Kilkenny@trusd.net 

Cassi Glenn Accounting Technician (A-C) 32209 Cassi.Glenn@trusd.net  

Samantha Koen Accounting Technician (D-G) 32206 Samantha.Koen@trusd.net

Andrea Hilderbrand Accounting Technician (H-K) 32207 Andrea.Hilderbrand@trusd.net

Annika Giron Accounting Technician (L-N) 32224 Annika.Giron@trusd.net

Michelle Greenfield Accounting Technician (O-Q) 32208 Michelle.Greenfield@trusd.net 

Luda Lukmanov Accounting Technician (R-T) 32219 Luda.Lukmanov@trusd.net 

Brandie Higgins Accounting Technician (U-Z) 32220 Brandie.Higgins@trusd.net 
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Payroll & Benefits

Name Title Ext. E-mail

Molly Winter Director, Payroll/Benefits 32302 Molly.Fowler@trusd.net

Xeng Her Administrative Secretary 32306 Xeng.Her@trusd.net 

VACANT

Payroll Assistant - Check Distribution 

& Employment Verifications 32305

Arissa Sadler Payroll Technician (A-CL) 32318 Arissa.Sadler@trusd.net

Julie Lee Payroll Technician (CO - GO) 32310 Julie.Lee2@trusd.net 

Kayla Shular Payroll Technician (GR - LL) 32312 Kayla.Shular@trusd.net 

Fong Lee Payroll Technician (LO - PH) 32317 Fong.Lee@trusd.net

Quvina Coleman
Payroll Technician Senior (PI - SP)                           

(Levy & Wage Garnishments) 32313 Quvina.Coleman@trusd.net 

Alex Neves Payroll Technician (SQ - SZ) 32311 Alex.Neves@trusd.net

Tamara Bearden Benefit Plans Technician (A - L) 32315 Tamara.Bearden@trusd.net 

Julia Fenocchio Benefit Plans Technician (M - Z) 32316 Julia.Fenocchio@trusd.net

Dominique White Payroll and Benefits Plans Analyst (Retirees) 32308 Dominique.White@trusd.net 

Sining Cinense Payroll and Benefits Plans Analyst (Stipends) 32319 Sining.Cinense@trusd.net 

Rachel Thao Payroll and Benefits Plans Analyst  (403b, 457b) 32321 Rachel.Thao@trusd.net 
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